
322b - Cottage Grove

0.0 Start of route 0.1

0.1 L 0.0

0.1 L 0.1

0.2 L 0.4

0.6 R onto High St 0.0

0.6 L onto E 4th Ave 0.1

0.6 L onto Pearl St 0.8

1.5 R onto E 15th Ave 0.6

2.1 L toward Fern Ridge Trail 0.0

2.1 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 0.2

2.3 Continue onto W 16th Ave 0.2

2.5 Continue onto Fern Ridge

Trail

0.1

2.7 Slight R to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.0

2.7 L onto W 16th Ave 0.0

2.8 Continue onto Fern Ridge

Trail

0.2

2.9 Slight L to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.7

3.6 L onto City View St 0.0

3.6 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 0.6

4.2 L to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 0.2

4.5 R to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 0.0

4.5 L to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 1.8

6.3 Slight L to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.5

6.8 L onto Terry St 0.0

6.9 R onto Fern Ridge Path 0.9

7.8 L to stay on Fern Ridge Path 0.9

8.8 L 0.4

9.1 R 0.0

9.2 L onto Green Hill Rd 1.1

10.2 Continue onto Crow Rd 4.7

14.9 L onto Erickson Rd 1.6

16.5 Continue straight onto Pine

Grove Rd

0.1

16.6 R to stay on Pine Grove Rd 0.7

16.6 miles.  +271/-273 feet

17.3 Slight L onto Spencer Creek

Rd

3.3

20.5 R onto Lorane Hwy 8.3

28.8 L onto Territorial Rd 5.7

34.5 L onto Cottage Grove Lorane

Rd

1.6

36.1 Slight R to stay on Cottage

Grove Lorane Rd

9.8

45.9 Continue onto Lorane Hwy 0.2

46.1 Continue onto W Main St 1.0

47.1 L onto Row River Trail (BLM) 1.6

48.8 L onto Row River Connection

No 2

0.0

48.8 Continue onto Row River Rd 0.1

48.9 R to stay on Row River Rd 0.4

49.2 L onto Sears Rd 3.9

53.2 L to stay on Sears Rd 5.9

59.0 L onto E Cloverdale Rd 0.5

59.5 R onto Dale Kuni Rd 0.5

60.0 Keep L at the fork 1.8

61.8 R onto Hwy 99 N 2.1

63.9 L onto Dillard Rd 5.5

69.4 R onto E Amazon Dr 1.1

70.5 Continue onto E 33rd Ave 0.0

70.5 R 0.1

70.6 L 0.0

70.6 R at E 31st Ave 0.2

70.9 L 1.0

71.9 R toward High St 0.0

71.9 Slight L onto High St 1.1

73.0 R 0.2

73.3 Slight R 0.1

73.4 R 0.1

73.5 R 0.0

73.5 R 0.1

73.6 End of route 0.0

57.0 miles.  +2275/-2359 feet


